Patricia
Diane
Carolyn
Donna
Ellen
Darlene
Marilyn
Sandra
Mrs Roxana
Carole
Beverly
Donna
Phyllis
Robbie

Miss Roxana

Sally
Sheryleen
Helen
Sharon
Janise
Josephine
Bette
Marina
Katherine
Jean
Cisse
Cecelia
Jeri

Janet
Patricia
Sally

Nell

Bea
Dorthy
Beula Mae
Virginia
Jacqueline
Linda
Lanelle
Rosemary

Lozano
Olson
Riely
McBride
Hessel
Riely
Arnold
Weber
Tom
Price
Santos
Watkins
Giffen
Borchers
Tom
Armstrong
Grothus
McCrae
Mann
Saul
Grabow
Allen
Mann
Gary
Blilie
Horton
Zachar
Tribo
Huiatt
Weddle
Parker
Morgan
Williamson
Rippstein
Pearce
Wynne
Tucker
Williams
Strickland
Quirk

97.59
84.56
80.86
74.87
56.79
51.68
43.03
42.18
39.75
39.64
38.83
38.04
35.96
35.48
34.59
34.04
33.93
32.79
29.69
28.52
28.25
27.95
26.97
26.27
23.99
23.53
23.10
22.37
21.49
21.35
20.96
20.51
19.76
18.91
17.69
17.69
17.25
17.19
17.10
16.74



Peggy
Anne

Mary Lou
Nancy
Carol
Paula
Joanne
Patty
Betty Jo
Sherry
Susan
Myra
Judy
Paula
Marion
Arlene
Mary
Kathy
Katherine
Pat
Antoinette
Jane
Patricia
Pat

Jane
Jane
Rosalie
Carol
Maureen
Marilyn
Betsy
Orpha
Gunner
Jayne
Madeline
Isabel
Susie

M

M. Louise
Linda

Fritsch
McCullough
Click
Fisher
Campbell
Warren
Young
Moncus
Bettersworth
Johnson
Ohm
Ribak
Lewis
Wissman
Fink
Schafer
Britton
Ribble
Pearce
Pritchard
Reinhart
Stillabower
Jackson
Russell
Knaak
Maclin
Ribnick
Cobler
Lightfoot
Jacobs
Berg
Sears
Willhelm
Keleher
Hyman
Hayes
Willerson
Myers
Wissler
Lawrence

16.10
16.01
15.70
15.55
15.10
15.05
14.75
14.11
13.93
13.46
13.15
13.10
13.01
12.40
12.39
12.39
12.25
12.20
11.88
11.44
11.33
10.89
10.81
10.41
10.17
9.91
9.83
9.37
9.17
8.50
8.47
8.47
8.36
8.03
7.77
7.73
7.58
7.44
7.36
7.30



Rowena
Madeleine
Stephanie
Olivia
Edie
Arline
Cheryl
Marie
Joan
Helen
Gool

Mary Rita
Jodi
Phyllis

Jo

Ruth
Carolyn
Bea

Nora
Pattie
Ann
Diane
LInda
Barbara
Mary
Lottie
Jane
Carmeline
Becky
Anna Mary
Margaret
Barbara
Cho
Becky
Yvonne
Barbara
Marilyn
Frances
Chloe
Janelle

Gorman
Wolf
Stevens
Brown
Keogh
Rubin
Gamez
Lucci
Seidler
James

Castleberry

de Hoyas
McMahon
Schoener
Neesvig
Wendel
Martin
Nielsen
Scott
Thompson
Kuehler
Drake
Jones
Altgelt
Cooper
DiGiovanni
Bowers
Squires
Tanner
Stewart
Higgins
Ridgeway
Mayo
Cucola
Hayes
Parker
Charlson
McMillon
Johnson
McArthur

7.12
7.08
7.03
6.89
6.77
6.71
6.66
6.50
6.33
6.28
6.26
6.20
6.20
6.12
6.02
5.93
5.92
5.83
5.77
5.77
5.51
5.46
5.33
5.30
5.18
5.10
4.99
4.66
4.65
4.64
4.52
4.49
4.38
4.27
4.27
4.23
4.17
3.98
3.95
3.95



Kay

Sally

Ellie
Nadine
Mary Jane
Wilberta
Darlene
Connie
Hedwig
Carol
Virginia
Eleanor
Helen
Susan
Margaret
Lisa
Barbara
Jacqueline
Jeri
Bobbi
Ernestine
Betty
Galil
Susan
Pollye
Rosemary
Jo Gayle
Anne
Billie
Ruth
Barbara
Susan
Kitty

Joy
Frances
Elaine
Dawn
Shirley

Peggy
Beverly

Laird
Sanders
Bump
Reineck
Murphy
White
Abbott
Matz
Barnes
Lahser
Hamm
Siegal
Lawrence
Peterson
Leonard
Hays
Deberry
Aldridge
Martin
Hale
Sisson
Knaggs
Turner
Spencer
Campbell
Suess
Carter
Veitch
Reece
Lerner
Habiger
Cox
Hookman
Bradford
Blevin
Davis
Church
Brooks
Baker
Maak

3.94
3.91
3.86
3.79
3.72
3.72
3.72
3.57
3.52
3.51
3.48
3.44
3.43
3.41
3.37
3.23
3.19
3.15
3.15
3.04
2.74
2.71
2.69
2.68
2.56
2.42
2.29
2.26
2.25
2.10
2.02
1.99
1.94
1.80
1.70
1.68
1.66
1.54
1.51
1.41



Patti
Pamela
M
Uyvonda
Mary
Glenna
Barbara
Ingrid
Myoung
Roberrta
Jenny
Louree
Carolyn
Mary
Diana
Elizabeth
Jacqueline
Miriam
Eva
Virginia
Rogene
Jean
Marian
Sandra

Betty

Beard
Bickerton
Morgan
Slager
Ewers
Whitmarsh
Caruthers
Kelly
Young
Brooks
Shelton
Greehey
McCollister
Hurt
Rainey
Timms
Scott
Sweet
Costin
Luzania
Green
Forsberg
Dike
Schriewer
Hickman

1.36
1.35
1.34
1.34
1.28
1.26
1.25
1.17
1.11
1.02
1.02
0.97
0.97
0.85
0.84
0.84
0.81
0.81
0.66
0.57
0.56
0.55
0.53
0.51
0.38



Ed

Greg

Bill
Vankatrao
Terry
Phillip
Kenneth
Ira

Bill
Patrick
Wayne
Gary
Phil
John
George
Everette
Mike
Charles
Richard
Koy
David

C David
Kim

Raj
Richard
Pete
Jon Richard
Randall
Robert
Alonzo
Roger
Charles
Daniel
Jay
Clifford
Herbert
Grant
Gary
Michael
Robert

Rawlinson
Hinze
Walker
Koneru
Riely
Grothus
McBride
Hessel
Tseng
Cardullo
Rauschuber
Anziani
Brown
Bowers
Mann
Lewis
Huiatt
Jefferson
Kiepfer
Bass
Hadden
Mitchell
Carpenter
Nayar
Lampman
Voges
Ware
Roberts
Mangus
Britton
Boeka
Abbott
Blaettler
Thorne
Jensen
Wilton
Coon II
Larson
Boulette
Barber

125.00
105.91
87.18
79.14
78.81
78.60
71.34
68.27
38.07
36.93
36.60
35.24
34.37
32.07
29.69
29.55
28.81
22.22
19.79
19.01
19.00
16.85
16.57
16.36
14.91
13.80
13.68
13.64
12.65
12.25
11.89
11.63
11.46
10.87
10.57
10.46
10.34
9.98
9.84
9.72



John
Jerome
Walter
A

Peter
Charles
Bill
William
David
William
George
Richard
Jim
Homer
Samuel
Doug
Wright
William
Lewis
William
Terry
Carl
Leonidas
w
Keith
Leonard
Harold
Tom
Horatio
Curtis
Mike
James
John
Wayne
Pablo
Ziggy
Paul
Andrew
George
Randy

Watkins
Tilles

Still
DiBaggio
Thorne
Walker
de Shane
Sears
Ewing
Nickles
Talbot
Hamm
Gorman
Stevens
Williams
Cross
Barnebey
Moody
Purnell
Cohn
Bickerton
Morris
Jones
Kyle
Estep
Cucola
Janotta
Marsh
Aldridge
Charlson
Wilson
McMillon
Buchanan
Dow
Siegal
Tucker
Parker
Bailey
Lawrence
Schmidt

9.59
9.54
8.98
8.49
7.98
7.93
7.84
7.43
7.42
7.42
7.21
7.14
7.12
7.03
6.84
6.68
6.64
6.59
6.31
6.09
5.59
5.37
5.33
5.20
4.52
4.27
4.27
4.20
4.20
4.17
4.17
3.98
3.50
3.48
3.44
3.40
3.09
2.97
2.87
2.82



James
Andy
Donald
Norman
Ralph
Frederick
Edward
Abe
Harold
Eugene
Dale
Robert
Richard
D

Harold
William
Ken
Ralph
Eugene
Harold
Maynard
Ronald L

Robenson
Villastrigo
Jackson
Caruthers
Oxhandler
Macaskill
Higgins
Ribak
Deason
Lux
Bennett
Maak
Bragg
Morgan
Brooks
Clegg, Jr
McCollister
Shaw
Haddock
Wilson
Ashley
Hilliard

2.80
2.80
2.03
1.93
1.92
1.83
1.70
1.70
1.57
1.50
1.46
1.41
1.38
1.34
1.02
1.00
0.97
0.94
0.92
0.89
0.81
0.81



